

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 18 APR -9 PM 4: 22

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CM1577-A8

Name: Evelyn Jones			CIVITO	777-40
Address: 1748 Julia Street	American Bea	ach, Fl		32034
*	City	Sta	nte	Zip
Contractor's Administrator Name: Evelyn Jones		Title:		
Tel#:(904) 277-7970 Fax:	Email:	evmajones@peoplepc.com		
CONTR	RACT INFORMATION	ON		
Contract Name: Custodial Services Agreement		Co	ntract Value: \$5	0.00 per renta
Brief Description: Amendment to extend the custodia	al services agreeme	ent for the A	American Beach	n Community Cente
Contract Dates : From: 04/12/18 to: 04/11/19				
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source	ITBRFPR	FQCo	opOther	-1
New Contract Dates: 04/12/18 to 04/11/19 APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASS		CHASING P		ON 6
1. Department Head Signature	Date	Sub	mitting Denartme	ent
11 -	12/18	010735	19-534103	WESTELLE
2. Contract Management 3. Office of Management & Budget 4. County Attorney (approved as to form only)	Date Date Date Date Date	Fun	ding Source/Acct	t#
Comments:				
LINTY MGR LOUNTY MANAGER Shanea D. Jones	R – FINAL SIGNATI	URE APPRO 4-5- Date	X	
PERSONAL OPTIONAL (C) TO COMPLETE OF MANAGEMENT	WENT FOR DIOTRI	DIETONIA	T FOLLOWS	

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget

Contract Management

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NUMBER 8/EIGHT EXTENSION TO THE CUSTODIAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

5th ADDENDUM entered into this THIS April , 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political OF subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and EVELYN JONES, 1748 Julia Street, American Beach, FL, 32034, (hereinafter referred to as "Independent Contractor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated April 12, 2010, for Custodial Services for American Beach Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term of April 12, 2010 through April 11, 2011 and provided for one year renewals upon mutual agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was extended for the subsequent annual periods beginning April 12, 2011 and ending April 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Contract Number CM1577-A8

- 1. In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement dated April 12, 2010, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning April 12, 2018 and ending April 11, 2019.
- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

SHANEA JONES, COUNTY MANAGER

Its: Designee

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]



Contract Number CM1577-A8

E	THE CONTRACTOR JONES JELYN JONES
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Nassan	
Before me personally appear Evelyn M. Jones , who produced Fr. Driver Liconse to be the person described in an instrument, and acknowledged to executed said instrument for the	no is personally known or as identification, known and who executed the foregoing and before me that he/she purposes therein expressed.
Feb, 2018.	al seal, this <u>21ST day of</u>
Notary Signature Notary-Public-State of FL	at large
My Commission expires: 1/28/3	NOTA A LAND STAND NO FE DE SOLO SE DE SOLO S